

COPY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In re H. W. a Person Coming Under the
Juvenile Court Law

SUPREME COURT CASE NO: S237415

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiffs and Respondents

v.

H. W.

Defendant and Appellant

SUPREME COURT
FILED

FEB 06 2017

Jorge Navarrete Clerk

Deputy

THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT CASE NO: C079926
SACRAMENTO COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CASE NO: JV137101
THE HONORABLE STACY BOULWARE EURIE, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Robert McLaughlin, Esq., State Bar No. 164130
Law Office of Robert McLaughlin
31441 Santa Margarita Parkway, Suite A-135
Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688
Telephone No: (949) 280-8022
Fax No: (949) 589-7802
Email: rfm3k@aol.com
Attorney for Defendant and Appellant, H. W.
By Appointment of the Supreme Court of the
State of California
Under the Central California Appellate Program
Independent Case System

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In re H. W. a Person Coming Under the
Juvenile Court Law

SUPREME COURT CASE NO: S237415

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiffs and Respondents

v.

H. W.

Defendant and Appellant

THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT CASE NO: C079926
SACRAMENTO COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CASE NO: JV137101
THE HONORABLE STACY BOULWARE EURIE, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Robert McLaughlin, Esq., State Bar No. 164130
Law Office of Robert McLaughlin
31441 Santa Margarita Parkway, Suite A-135
Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688
Telephone No: (949) 280-8022
Fax No: (949) 589-7802
Email: rfm3k@aol.com
Attorney for Defendant and Appellant, H. W.
By Appointment of the Supreme Court of the
State of California
Under the Central California Appellate Program
Independent Case System

TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
TOPICAL INDEX.....	i.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii.
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	1
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	4
<i>Jurisdiction/Disposition</i>	4
<i>Testimony of Nealy</i>	5
<i>Testimony of Jackson</i>	7
ARGUMENT.....	8
I. THE THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT ERRED WHEN IT AFFIRMED THE JUVENILE COURT’S JURISDICTION ORDER, SUSTAINING COUNT II OF THE WARSHIP PETITION, BECAUSE H. W. DID NOT POSSESS A “BURGLARY TOOL”, WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 466, WITH THE REQUISITE “FELONIOUS INTENT” OR “BURGLARIOUS PURPOSE”	8
A. H. W.’S PLIERS WERE NOT ENUMERATED IN SECTION 466 AND DID NOT QUALIFY AS AN “OTHER INSTRUMENT OR TOOL” WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE STATUTE.....	8
<i>Section 466</i>	10
<i>Standard of Review</i>	13
<i>Legislative History</i>	15

<i>Statutory Context</i>	18
<i>Ejusdem Generis</i>	20
<i>H. W.'s Pliers did not Qualify as an "Other Instrument or Tool"</i>	27
B. H. W. DID NOT POSSESS THE PLIERS WITH THE REQUISITE "FELONIOUS INTENT" OR "BURGLARIOUS PURPOSE".	30
<i>Felonious Intent to Break or Enter</i>	31
<i>Shoplifting – Section 459.5</i>	32
<i>H. W. Lacked the Requisite Felonious Intent to Violate Section 466</i>	33
CONCLUSION.....	37
WORD COUNT CERTIFICATION.....	38

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arias v. Superior Court</i> (2009) 46 Cal. 4 th 969.....	21
<i>Beal Bank SSB v. Arter & Hadden, LLP</i> (2007) 42 Cal. 4 th 503.....	13-14
<i>Bradwell v. Superior Court (People)</i> (2007) 156 Cal. App. 4 th 265...	29
<i>Brown v. Kelly Broadcasting Company</i> (1989) 48 Cal. 3d 711.....	16
<i>Dyna-Med Inc. v. Fair Employment and Housing Com.</i> (1987)..... 43 Cal. 3d 1379	14
<i>Ford Motor Company v. County of Tulare</i> (1983) 145 Cal. App. 3d 688	16
<i>Harris v. Capital Growth Investors XIV</i> (1991) 52 Cal. 3d 1142.....	21
<i>Imperial Merchant Services, Inc. v. Hunt</i> (2009) 47 Cal. 4 th 381.....	15
<i>In re Estrada</i> (1965) 63 Cal. 2d 740.....	35-36
<i>In re H. W.</i> (2016) 2 Cal. App. 5 th 937.....	2,4,8-9,18- 19,30-31
<i>In re Jerry R.</i> (1994) 29 Cal. App. 4 th 1432.....	14
<i>In re Pedro T.</i> (1994) 8 Cal. 4 th 1041.....	35
<i>Kraus v. Trinity Management Services, Inc.</i> (2000) 23 Cal. 4 th 116....	21-22
<i>Matter of Wilson</i> (1916) 30 Cal. App. 567.....	18
<i>Microsoft Corp. v. Franchise Tax Board</i> (2006) 39 Cal. 4 th 750.....	14
<i>Munson v. Del Taco</i> (2009) 46 Cal. 4 th 661.....	21
<i>People v. Albillar</i> (2010) 51 Cal. 4 th 47.....	14,20
<i>People v. Blackburn</i> (2015) 61 Cal. 4 th 1113.....	15

<i>People v. Cole</i> (2006) 38 Cal. 4 th 964.....	13
<i>People v. Diaz</i> (2012) 207 Cal. App. 4 th 396.....	9-10,14-15, 18, 25-28,34
<i>People v. Gordon</i> (2001) 90 Cal. App. 4 th 1409.....	9-12,14-15, 20-22,27-28,35
<i>People v. Gray</i> (2014) 58 Cal. 4 th 901.....	14,20
<i>People v. Kelly</i> (2007) 154 Cal. App. 4 th 961.....	9,14,22-25, 27,32,34,36
<i>People v. Martin</i> (2016) 6 Cal. App. 5 th 666.....	32-36
<i>People v. Overstreet</i> (1986) 42 Cal. 3d 891.....	29
<i>People v. Rivera</i> (2015) 233 Cal. App. 4 th 1085.....	32-33
<i>People v. Smith</i> (2000) 81 Cal. App. 4 th 630.....	14,29
<i>People v. Southard</i> (2007) 152 Cal. App. 4 th 1079.....	11-12,22,28 31-32,34,36
<i>People v. Thomas</i> (1945) 25 Cal. 2d 880.....	22
<i>People v. Traylor</i> (2009) 46 Cal.4 th 1205.....	14
<i>People v. Vieira</i> (2005) 35 Cal. 4 th 264.....	35-36
<i>People v. Woodhead</i> (1987) 43 Cal. 3d 1002.....	13
<i>Renee J. v. Superior Court</i> (2001) 26 Cal. 4 th 735.....	13-14,19-20
<i>Sharon v. Sharon</i> (1888) 75 Cal. 1.....	18
<i>Valov v. Tank</i> (1985) 168 Cal. App. 3d 867.....	14
<i>Vasquez v. California</i> (2008) 45 Cal. 4 th 243.....	13-14,27

Statutes

California Rules of Court rule 8.500(b)(1).....	4
California Rules of Court rule 8.520(b)(2)(A).....	1
Penal Code section 459.....	31,33
Penal Code section 459.5.....	32-33,34-36
Penal Code section 459.5, subdivision (a).....	31,33,35-36
Penal Code section 459.5, subdivision (b).....	31,33,35-36
Penal Code section 466.....	1-3,8-37
Penal Code section 466.1.....	18
Penal Code section 466.3.....	18
Penal Code section 466.5.....	18
Penal Code section 466.6.....	19
Penal Code section 466.65.....	19
Penal Code section 466.7.....	19
Penal Code section 466.8.....	19
Penal Code section 466.....	19
Penal Code section 469.....	19
Penal Code section 484.....	2
Penal Code section 602.5.....	3

Legislative History

Assem. Com. On Pub. Safety Rep. on Assem. Bill No. 2015 (2001 – 2002 Reg. Sess.) April 2, 2002, pp. 2 – 3..... 26

Code Am.1873-74, c. 178, p. 463..... 15

Legis. Analyst Rep. to Assem. Finance Department Analysis of Assem. Bill No. 1895, (1983 - 1984 Reg. Sess.)..... 15

Sen. Com. On Pub. Safety Rep. on Assem. Bill No. 2015 (2001 – 2002 Reg. Sess.) June 11, 2002, p. F.)..... 26

Sen. Democratic Caucus, Analysis of Assem. Bill No. 1895 p. 1 (1983 – 1984 Reg. Sess.)..... 15

Sen. Jud. Comm., Rep. on Assem. Bill 1895 p. 1 (1983 - 1984 Reg. Sess.) 15-16

Sen. Rules Com. Off. Of Sen. Floor Analyses, 3d reading analyses of Assem. Bill No 2015 (2001 – 2002 Reg. Sess.) as amended June 25, 2002, p. C.. 17,26,29

Stats.1977, c. 725, p. 2309, § 1..... 15

Stats.1977, c. 1147, p. 3685, § 2..... 15

Stats.1984, c. 82, § 1 (A.B. 1895)..... 15-16

Stats.2001, c. 854 (S.B.205), § 28..... 15-16

Stats.2002, c. 335 (A.B.2015), § 1..... 15-17,20,29

Stats.2008, c. 119 (S.B.1554), § 1..... 15,17

Miscellaneous

Merriam-Webster.com. Merriam-Webster, n.d. Web. <<https://www.merriam-webster.com/dictionary/instrument>> (as of January 19, 2017)..... 11

Merriam-Webster.com. Merriam-Webster, n.d. Web <<https://www.merriam-webster.com/dictionary/tool>> (as of January 19, 2017)..... 11

Merriam-Webster.com. Merriam-Webster, n.d. Web. <<https://www.merriam-webster.com/dictionary/pliers>> (as of January 19, 2017)..... 12

Locking pliers, https://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=Locking_pliers&oldid=756988180 (last visited Dec. 28, 2016)..... 12

Locking pliers, https://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=Locking_pliers&oldid=756988180 (last visited Dec. 28, 2016)..... 12-13
